Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



(Accredited by NAAC)

111/3, B.T. Road (Bon-Hooghly), Kolkata – 700108

Phone: 8697169513

E-mail:pcmm.principal@gmail.com

Website: www.pcmm.edu.in

GENDER EQUITY CELL ACTION PLAN 2021-2022

Month	Program Planned	Resources	Mode
March-April 2022 (08.03.2022)	A cultural programme and a short play was staged to commemorate International Women's Day 2022. This event was organized by Women's Cell, Internal Quality Assurance Cell and the NSS Unit of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya in collaboration with NGO–Sobar Poth on the 8th of March 2022 from 1 pm to 2 pm.	Members of NGO–Sobar Poth	Offline
May-June 2022 (09.06.2022) and (14.06.2022)	The Internal Quality Assurance Cell and The Gender Equity Cell of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata organized a Menstrual Health and Hygiene Workshop in collaboration with Anahat For Change	1) Members of Anahat For Change Foundation 2) Janakalyan Samiti in collaboration with Madhabilata: The Fight For Her Justice	Offline

Foundation on 9th June 2022 (Thursday) in offline mode at the college premises. 52 participants attended the workshop, they included all the lady students and faculty members of the college.

The Gender Equity Cell of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata organized a Health and Hygiene Workshop: স্বাস্থ্যই সম্পদ (HEALTH IS WEALTH) at Janakalyan Samiti in collaboration with Madhabilata: The Fight For Her Justice on 14th June 2022. The workshop was conducted by 8 students of the college to spread awareness about Health and Hygiene among underprivileged

children.

Phacipal
Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyaaya
111/3, B. T. Road, Kolkata-108

Sough Charteys ...